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BOTTOM FORWARD PLYWOOD
BOTTOM REAR PLYWOOD

BOTTOM PLY JOINT STRAP

BOTTOM SUPPORT

BOTTOM SUPPORT

CHINES

FIRST BULKHEAD

SECOND BULKHEAD

THIRD BULKHEAD

THIRD BULKHEAD HALVES

FOURTH BULKHEAD

FOURTH BULKHEAD

1ST BULKHEAD CENTRE & MAST SOCKET SUPPT BLOCK
BULKHEAD OUTER SUPPORT BLOCKS 8 - OFF
TRANSOM

TRANSOM

INNER NOSE BLOCK

SIDE FORWARD PLY

SIDE REAR PLY

SIDE PLY JOINT STRAPS
LONGITUDINAL COCKPIT BEARERS
REARDECK PLY

REMAINING BULKHEAD CENTRE SUPPORT BLOCKS
BULKHEAD 3 AND 7 LOCATING STRAPS
BULKHEAD 3 TOP STRAP

BULKHEAD 3 MIDDLE STRAP
BULKHEAD 7 TOP STRAP

BULKHEAD LOWER STRAPS
BULKHEAD 3 PADS

REAR COCKPIT SIDE SUPPORT BLOCK
COCKPIT SIDE TOP STRAP

COCKPIT DECK STRINGERS
TOESTRAP BLOCK SUPPORT PADS
OUTWALES

COCKPIT SIDE

COCKPIT CORNER

DAGGER BOX SIDES

DAGGER BOX ENDS

KEEL

LOWER MAST SOCKET SANDWICH PAD

TYPE

BOTH

BOTH

BOTH

BOTH

BOTH

BOTH

BOTH

BOTH

NON COCKPIT
COCKPIT
NON COCKPIT
COCKPIT
BOTH

BOTH

NON COCKPIT
COCKPIT
BOTH

BOTH

BOTH

BOTH
COCKPIT
BOTH

BOTH
COCKPIT
BOTH

NON COCKPIT
COCKPIT
BOTH
COCKPIT
BOTH
COCKPIT
COCKPIT
NON COCKPIT
BOTH
COCKPIT
COCKPIT
BOTH

BOTH

BOTH

BOTH

Material

4mm Birch Ply
4mm Birch Ply
bevelled pine
bevelled pine
bevelled pine
bevelled pine
ply

ply

ply

ply

ply

ply

meranti

pine

ply

ply

bevelled pine
4mm Birch Ply
4mm Birch Ply
ply

meranti

4mm mahogany ply

pine

PINE

Notched Pine
Notched Pine
Notched Pine
bevelled pine
Notched Pine
Notched Pine
Bevelled Meranti
Bevelled Meranti
meranti
Bevevelled Pine
ply

ply

ply

meranti

tapered meranti

ply with centre hole

Length

1,016mm
813mm
635mm
4,267mm
1,003mm
1,127mm
1,108mm
238mm
1,016mm
1,016mm
203mm
64mm
775mm
775mm
483mm

267mm
1,224mm
Oomm
102mm
559mm
1,127mm
1,127mm
19mm
991mm
273mm
178mm
1,229mm
1,222mm
114mm
4,267mm
1,213mm
1,213mm
419mm
165mm
3,505mm
152mm

Breadth

70mm
70mm
70mm
19mm
267mm
284mm
133mm
206mm
102mm
206mm
152mm
44mm
64mm
102mm
60mm

73mm
33mm
Omm
70mm
25mm
41mm
41mm
41mm
19mm
102mm
102mm
41mm
38mm
48mm
19mm
254mm
86mm
2mm
32mm
76mm
152mm

Depth

16mm
16mm
16mm
16mm
10mm
10mm
10mm
10mm
10mm
10mm
16mm
16mm
16mm
16mm
25mm

10mm
16mm

Omm
16mm
13mm
16mm
16mm
16mm
10mm
16mm
16mm
16mm
16mm
51mm
16mm
10mm
10mm
16mm
19mm
19mm
16mm

Notes
cut to shape
cut to shape

cut to shape
cut to shape

cut to shape
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UPPER MAST SOCKET SANDWICH PAD
OUTER NOSE PIECE

LOWER TRANSOM BLOCK
UPPER TRANSOM BLOCK
DECK STRINGERS FOREDECK
DECK STRINGERS FOREDECK
DECK STRINGERS REARDECK
DECK STRINGERS REARDECK
FOREDECK PLY

MAST SUPPORT DECK PAD
RUBBING STRIPS

TOESTRAP BLOCKS
TOESTRAP BLOCKS

RUDDER CHEEK SPACE BLOCK
TILLER

RUDDER CHEEKS

TILLER EXTENSION AND FINGER BAR
RUDDER BLADE

DAGGER BOARD

DAGGER BOARD HANDLE PIECES

TYPE Material
BOTH meranti
BOTH pine
NON COCKPIT pine
NON COCKPIT meranti
COCKPIT pine

NON COCKPIT pine
NON COCKPIT pine

COCKPIT pine
BOTH 4mm mahogany ply
BOTH 3/8in ply
BOTH meranti
NON COCKPIT meranti
COCKPIT meranti
BOTH ash
BOTH ash
BOTH ply
BOTH ash
BOTH ply
BOTH ply

BOTH ply

Length

191mm
486mm
156mm
143mm

1,143mm

762mm

1,143mm

914mm
Oomm
Oomm
356mm
95mm
95mm

143mm
978mm
187mm
660mm
622mm

1,067mm

219mm

Breadth

117mm
67mm
57mm
60mm
25mm
41mm
25mm
25mm
Omm
Omm
22mm
48mm
48mm

98mm
51mm
124mm
19mm
4mm
241mm
51mm

Depth
22mm
60mm
70mm
38mm
16mm

Omm
16mm
16mm

Oomm

Oomm
13mm
51mm
51mm

18mm
16mm
16mm
16mm
16mm
16mm
10mm

Notes

cut to shape
oval with hole

Slightly thicker than
the rudder blade




