MINISAIL EXPLODED DIAGRAMS KEY

Item	Qty	DESCRIPTION	TYPE	Material	Length	Breadth	Depth Notes
-		BOTTOM FORWARD PLYWOOD	BOTH	4mm Birch Ply			cut to shape
-	1	BOTTOM REAR PLYWOOD	BOTH	4mm Birch Ply			cut to shape
1	1	BOTTOM PLY JOINT STRAP	BOTH	bevelled pine	1,016mm	70mm	
1	1	BOTTOM SUPPORT	BOTH	bevelled pine	813mm	70mm	16mm
1	1	BOTTOM SUPPORT	BOTH	bevelled pine	635mm	70mm	16mm
-	2	CHINES	BOTH	bevelled pine	4,267mm	19mm	16mm
2	1	FIRST BULKHEAD	BOTH	ply	1,003mm	267mm	10mm
3	1	SECOND BULKHEAD	BOTH	ply	1,127mm	284mm	10mm
4	1	THIRD BULKHEAD	NON COCKPIT	ply	1,108mm	133mm	10mm
5	2	THIRD BULKHEAD HALVES	COCKPIT	ply	238mm	206mm	10mm
6	1	FOURTH BULKHEAD	NON COCKPIT	ply	1,016mm	102mm	10mm
7	1	FOURTH BULKHEAD	COCKPIT	ply	1,016mm	206mm	10mm
8	1	1ST BULKHEAD CENTRE & MAST SOCKET SUPPT BLOCK	BOTH	meranti	203mm	152mm	16mm
9	8	BULKHEAD OUTER SUPPORT BLOCKS 8 - OFF	BOTH	pine	64mm	44mm	16mm
10	1	TRANSOM	NON COCKPIT	ply	775mm	64mm	16mm
11	1	TRANSOM	COCKPIT	ply	775mm	102mm	16mm
12	1	INNER NOSE BLOCK	BOTH	bevelled pine	483mm	60mm	25mm
-	2	SIDE FORWARD PLY	BOTH	4mm Birch Ply			cut to shape
-	2	SIDE REAR PLY	BOTH	4mm Birch Ply			cut to shape
13	2	SIDE PLY JOINT STRAPS	BOTH	ply	267mm	73mm	10mm
14	2	LONGITUDINAL COCKPIT BEARERS	COCKPIT	meranti	1,224mm	33mm	16mm
-	1	REARDECK PLY	BOTH	4mm mahogany ply	0mm	0mm	0mm cut to shape
15		REMAINING BULKHEAD CENTRE SUPPORT BLOCKS	BOTH	pine	102mm	70mm	
16	2	BULKHEAD 3 AND 7 LOCATING STRAPS	COCKPIT	PINE	559mm	25mm	13mm
17	1	BULKHEAD 3 TOP STRAP	BOTH	Notched Pine	1,127mm	41mm	16mm
18	1	BULKHEAD 3 MIDDLE STRAP	NON COCKPIT	Notched Pine	1,127mm	41mm	16mm
19	1	BULKHEAD 7 TOP STRAP	COCKPIT	Notched Pine	19mm	41mm	
20		BULKHEAD LOWER STRAPS	BOTH	bevelled pine	991mm	19mm	10mm
21		BULKHEAD 3 PADS	COCKPIT	Notched Pine	273mm	102mm	
22	2	REAR COCKPIT SIDE SUPPORT BLOCK	BOTH	Notched Pine	178mm	102mm	
23	2	COCKPIT SIDE TOP STRAP	COCKPIT	Bevelled Meranti	1,229mm	41mm	
24	2	COCKPIT DECK STRINGERS	COCKPIT	Bevelled Meranti	1,222mm	38mm	
25	4	TOESTRAP BLOCK SUPPORT PADS	NON COCKPIT	meranti	114mm	48mm	
-		OUTWALES	BOTH	Bevevelled Pine	4,267mm	19mm	
26	2	COCKPIT SIDE	COCKPIT	ply	1,213mm	254mm	
27	2	COCKPIT CORNER	COCKPIT	ply	1,213mm	86mm	
		DAGGER BOX SIDES	BOTH	ply	419mm	2mm	
29	2	DAGGER BOX ENDS	BOTH	meranti	165mm	32mm	
-	1	KEEL	BOTH	tapered meranti	3,505mm	76mm	
30	1	LOWER MAST SOCKET SANDWICH PAD	BOTH	ply with centre hole	152mm	152mm	16mm

MINISAIL EXPLODED DIAGRAMS KEY

Item	Qty	DESCRIPTION	TYPE	Material	Length	Breadth	Depth Notes
31	1	UPPER MAST SOCKET SANDWICH PAD	BOTH	meranti	191mm	117mm	22mm
32	1	OUTER NOSE PIECE	BOTH	pine	486mm	67mm	60mm
33	1	LOWER TRANSOM BLOCK	NON COCKPIT	pine	156mm	57mm	70mm
34	1	UPPER TRANSOM BLOCK	NON COCKPIT	meranti	143mm	60mm	38mm
35	2	DECK STRINGERS FOREDECK	COCKPIT	pine	1,143mm	25mm	16mm
35	4	DECK STRINGERS FOREDECK	NON COCKPIT	pine	762mm	41mm	0mm
35	10	DECK STRINGERS REARDECK	NON COCKPIT	pine	1,143mm	25mm	16mm
35	5	DECK STRINGERS REARDECK	COCKPIT	pine	914mm	25mm	16mm
-		FOREDECK PLY	BOTH	4mm mahogany ply	0mm	0mm	0mm cut to shape
36	1	MAST SUPPORT DECK PAD	BOTH	3/8in ply	0mm	0mm	0mm oval with hole
-	2	RUBBING STRIPS	BOTH	meranti	356mm	22mm	13mm
37	4	TOESTRAP BLOCKS	NON COCKPIT	meranti	95mm	48mm	51mm
37	2	TOESTRAP BLOCKS	COCKPIT	meranti	95mm	48mm	51mm
							Slightly thicker than
38	1	RUDDER CHEEK SPACE BLOCK	BOTH	ash	143mm	98mm	18mm the rudder blade
39	1	TILLER	BOTH	ash	978mm	51mm	16mm
40	2	RUDDER CHEEKS	BOTH	ply	187mm	124mm	16mm
41	1	TILLER EXTENSION AND FINGER BAR	BOTH	ash	660mm	19mm	16mm
42	1	RUDDER BLADE	BOTH	ply	622mm	4mm	16mm
43	1	DAGGER BOARD	BOTH	ply	1,067mm	241mm	16mm
44	2	DAGGER BOARD HANDLE PIECES	BOTH	ply	219mm	51mm	10mm